

Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended
		31.12.11	30.09.11	31.12.10	31.12.11	31.12.10	31.03.2011
1	Segment Revenue						
	Real Estate	33,000.00		-	33,000.00	-	-
	Investment Activities	3951.08	3,692.80	363.00	10,262.89	3,387.07	7,214.99
	Fertilisers	-	-	0.20	0.16	(163.99)	2,254.56
	Trading Goods	-	-	7,893.42	-	10,292.27	10,366.04
	Unallocated	208.30	267.82	1,979.99	1,640.96	3,320.21	3,113.79
	Total Segment Revenue	37,159.38	3,960.62	10,236.61	44,904.01	16,835.56	22,949.38
2	Segment Result						
	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) before tax and interest from each segment						
	Real Estate	1,716.37	(69.30)	(75.92)	1,581.24	(215.24)	(297.05)
	Investment Activities	3,669.54	3,457.83	112.21	9,530.40	2,668.92	6,235.40
	Fertilisers	(56.19)	(44.42)	(57.42)	(151.90)	(328.62)	2,007.97
	Trading Goods	-		1,087.14	-	1,148.73	1,129.65
	Unallocated	(234.06)	(217.36)	1,716.00	(261.75)	2,442.76	1,746.40
	Less: Financial Expenses	492.76	42.82	7.35	535.59	447.12	459.26
	Total Profit before Tax	4,602.90	3,083.93	2,774.66	10,162.40	5,269.43	10,363.11
3	Capital Employed						
	Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities						
	Real Estate	55,275.62	42,420.45	80,924.36	55,275.62	80,924.36	60,773.77
	Investment Activities	144,898.98	141,375.24	73,559.64	144,898.98	73,559.64	111,735.71
	Fertilisers	1,827.79	1,826.48	(461.36)	1,827.79	(461.36)	1,891.56
	Trading Goods	660.43	660.43	2,663.32	660.43	2,663.32	1,408.93
	Net Unallocated Capital	(1,073.51)	11,624.75	32,880.34	(1,073.51)	32,880.34	17,731.04
	Total Capital Employed	201,589.31	197,907.35	189,566.30	201,589.31	189,566.30	193,541.01
Notes:							
1 The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February, 2012							
2 The company recognises Real Estate, Fertilizers, Investing and Trading in shares/commodities/Goods as separate Business Segments.							
3 Status of investor complaints for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011 Beginning 1, Received 28 Resolved /Action taken 28, Pending 1.							
4 Previous year/period figures have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.							
5 The auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2011							
						By order of the Board	
Place : New Delhi						Anil Bhalla	
Date : 13th February 2012						Director	
Regd. Office : Near Jain Colony, Vijay Inder Nagar, Daba Road, Ludhiana-141 003 (Punjab)							